After recording this document please return it to:

Name:

Adam T. Crawford

Address:

HC61 Box 02

City, State, Zip: Hiko, NV. 89017

Phone:

775 725 3320

DOC # 0142845

01:52 PM

Record

Recording requested By ADAM T. & SHARI L. CRAWFORD

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: **\$15.00** RPTT: **\$**97.50 Page 1 Recorded By: AE

Book- 277 Page- 0260



A portion of Assessor's Parcel No. 011-070-26

## QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE made this \( \int \text{3}^{ill} \) day of By and between Keith Murray Whipple Family Trust, Grantor, and Adam T. Crawford and Shari L. Crawford, Grantee as Joint Owners.

### WITNESSETH

That Grantor, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10), lawful money of the United States, and good and valuable consideration, paid to Grantor by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain, and sell to Grantee and to Grantee's successors and assigns, all the rights, title, and interest in and to the following lands and property, together with all improvements located thereon, lying in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, to wit:

Parcel 1 of that Parcel Map Document # 0142781, filed in Plat Book D at Page 0085 on February 26, 2013

SUBJECT to all easements, rights-of-way, protective covenants and mineral reservations of record, including road, utility, and pipeline easements.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto Grantee and to Grantee's successors and assigns forever.

WITNESS Grantor(s) hand(s) this the  $\int_{0}^{c \cdot \frac{1}{2}} day$  of

Keith Murray Whipple, Trustee Grantor

STATE OF NEVADA	)	$\triangle$	
COUNTY OF LINCOLN	) ss )	\ \	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on theday of Marchby Keith Murray Whipple, Trustee.			
So	Hin E Simmers		
Not	ary Public		

Grantor's Name, Address, phone:

Keith Murray Whipple Family Trust HC 6, Box 02 Hiko, Nevada 89017 ROBIN E. SIMMERS
Notary Public State of Nevada
No. 02-78907-11
My appt. exp. Nov. 6, 2014

Grantee(s) Name, Address, phone:

Adam T. and Shari L. Crawford HC 61, Box Hiko, Nevada 89017

# DOC # DV-142845

01:52 PM

## Official Record

Recording requested By ADAM T. & SHARI L. CRAWFORD

#### STATE OF NEVADA Lincoln County - NV DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a) 011 -070-26	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
b)	Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$97.50
c)	Book-277 Page-0260
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: Notes:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Other	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 25.000
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ \$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 97.50
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec	etion
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, u	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information p	
information and belief, and can be supported by docun	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax du	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 3'	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount o	wed.
Signature	Capacity
	Capacity
Signature Delay Allan Ford	Capacity
Signature July 1 War for we	capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BI	UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
00000000000	
Print Name: Keith Murray Whipple family TrustPr	int Name: Adam T. Crawford & Shari L. Crawfor
Address: KC 6 Kex 20 A	ddress: HC 61 Box 4
City: <u>Hiko</u> Ci	ty: ALEO
	ate: <u>NV Zip: 890/7</u>
COMB A NY/MYDEON/ DEGLEGTING DE CORRY	70/
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN	
	scrow #:
Address:St.	ntar Zing
CitySt	ate:Zip: